the securities proposed to be transferred: Provided that lock-in on such specified securities shall
continue for the remaining period with the transferee and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer
them till the lock-in period stipulated in these regulations has expired.

Our Company confirms that the minimum Promoter contribution does not consist of:

• Shares acquired for consideration other than cash and revaluation of assets or capitalization of
intangible assets or bonus shares out of revaluation reserves or reserves without accrual of cash
resources.

• Securities acquired during the preceding one year, at a price lower than the price at which equity
shares is being offered to public in the Initial Public Offer.

• Shares issued to promoters on conversion of partnership firms into limited company.

• Pledged securities held by the promoters with any creditor (in terms of regulation 33(1) (d) of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

8. Shareholding pattern :

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue:

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue
 No. of

Shares
%

Holding
No. of
Shares

%
Holding

A. PROMOTER HOLDING
Promoters
Mr. Sudeep Malu 3572456 51.04 3572456 25.52
Mrs. Supriya Malu 1092344 15.60 1092344 7.80

Sub Total (A) 46,64,800 66.64 46,64,800 33.32
B. PROMOTER GROUP
Sudeep Malu HUF 662600 9.47 662600 4.73
Mr. Surbhit Malu 193200 2.76 193200 1.38
Mrs. Sonali Lunawat 210000 3.00 210000 1.50
Mrs. Sunita Khicha 126000 1.80 126000 0.90
Mr. Mohan Singh Jain 145320 2.08 145320 1.04
Mrs. Nirmal Jain 64680 0.92 64680 0.46

   Sumatex Limited

 25

M/s Rajtex Machinery Pvt. Ltd. 400000 5.71 400000 2.86
M/s Sulz Fab Pvt. Ltd. 126000 1.80 126000 0.90
M/s Crest Latex Pvt. Ltd 172200 2.46 172200 1.23
M/s Cardoid Plasteel Pvt. Ltd. 235200 3.36 235200 1.68

Sub Total (B) 23,35,200 33.36 23,35,200 16.68
Total Promoter and Promoter Group
Shareholding (A+B)

70,00,000 100.00 70,00,000 50.00

C. NON  PROMOTER HOLDING
Public Shareholding  0 0 70,00,000 50.00

Total Non Promoter Holding (C) 0 0 70,00,000 50.00
Total (A+B+C) 70,00,000 100.00 1,40,00,000 100.00

The above shareholding pattern is indicative, and is based on the fact that all shareholders in their
respective categories will subscribe to 100% of the shares offered in their respective categories. The final
Post Issue Shareholding pattern will be determined after the Book-Building Process.

9. The purchase and sale of securities by Promoters, or the Promoter Group, during a period of six

months preceding the date of this DRHP are as follows:

Name of the
Promoter/Promoter
Group

Date of
allotment/
Transfer

Nature of
Transactio
n

Cons
idera
tion

Numbe
r of
Equity

[…]

1. Details of other income are as per the summary statement of Profit and Loss, as restated
2. The classification of other income by the management into recurring and non-recurring is based on the
   current operations and business activities of the company.

Annexure- XII
Statement of Dividend
   (Amount In Lacs)

Particulars
 For the Year Ended 31st
March

31st October,
2009

30th June,
2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

Equity Shares
Number of shares (in
Lacs) 70.00 5.74 5.34 4.30 3.30 2.66
Face Value (Rs.) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Paid-up value (Rs.) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Rate of dividend 0 0 10% 10% 0 0
Total Dividend  0.0 0.0 5.3 4.3 0.0 0.0
Corporate dividend tax
on above 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0

Annexure- XIII
Statement of Capitalisation
  (Amount In Lacs)
Particulars Pre issue as at 31st Adjusted for
  October,2009 present issue
Borrowing
Short Term Debts 525.64 *
Long Term Debts 223.05 *
Total Debts 748.69 *
Shareholders Fund
Share Capital 700.00 *
Reserve & Surplus 268.31 *
Less- Misc. Expenses not written off 104.28 *
Total Share Holders's Funds 864.03 *
Long Term debts/Equity ratio 0.26:1 *
Total debts/ Equity ratio 0.87:1

   Sumatex Limited

 116

Note : Shareholders fund post issue can be calculated only on the conclusion of the Book Building
process.

Annexure- XIV
Significant Accounting Ratio
   (Amount In Lacs)
Particulars   As on dated 31st March

31st
October,
2009

30th
June,09 2008 2007 2006 2005

Net Worth as per Balance Sheet A 870.28 557.13 423.52 328.96 223.11 113.17
Profit After Tax as per Balance
Sheet B 44.91 100.38 37.54 37.24 20.43 18.06
No. of shares outstanding at the
year/ period end as per Balance
Sheet C 2005000 533500 430000 330000 265500 214500
Bonus Shares - October 05, 2009
adjusted for earlier period D 4995000 3947900 3182000 2442000 1964700 1587300
No. of shares outstanding at the
year/ period end as per Balance
Sheet (Post Bonus issue)

E=
C+D 7000000 4481400 3612000 2772000 2230200 1801800

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding during the year F 717602 449431 447689 388904 295022 217853
Bonus Shares October 05, 2009
adjusted for earlier period G 4995000 3325789 3312899 2877890 2183163 1612112
Weighted average number of
shares outstanding during the year
(Post Bonus Issue) H=F+G 5712602 3775220 3760588 3266794 2478185 1829965
Adjusted Earning Per Share
(Basic) (Rs.) B/H 0.79 2.66 1.00 1.14 0.82 0.99
Adjusted Earning Per Share
(Basic) (Rs.)(Annualized )   2.36 2.13 NA NA NA NA
NET ASSETS VALUE (NAV) (Rs.) A / E 12.43 12.43 11.73 11.87 10.00 6.28
RETURN ON NET WORTH (%) B / A   5.16   18.02   8.86   11.32   9.16   15.96

1. The ratio have been computed as per the following formula:

a) Earning per equity share:- (Profit after tax/Weighted average number of Equity Share).
b) Net Assets Value:  (Net Worth at the end of the year/Weighted average number of Equity shares)
c) Return on Net Worth:- (Profit after tax/Net Worth at the end of the year)

2. The weighted average number of Equity shares is the number of Equity Shares outstanding at the
   beginning of the year, adjusted by the number of Equity share issued during the year multiplied by the
   time- weighting factor. The time- weighting factor is number of days for which the specific shares are